
Colchester Crematorium & Cemetery Christmas & New Year Arrangements 2019/2020 
 

Date Services in the 
Crematorium Chapel  

& Burial Services 

Grounds: Cemetery and 
Garden of 

Remembrance 

Book of Remembrance 
Room, Prayer Room & 
Crematorium Toilets 

Office 

Saturday 21st December 
2019 

None 8.00am to 4.30pm 10.00am to 1.00pm Closed 

Sunday 22nd December 
2019 

None 8.00am to 4.30pm 10.00am to 1.00pm Closed 

Monday 23rd December 
2019 

7 chapel service times 
offered, from 10.15am 

to 2.45pm 
Burials available from             

9.30am to 1.00pm 

8.00am to 4.30pm 9.30am to 4.15pm 10.00am to 4.00pm 

Tuesday 24th December 
(Christmas Eve)  
2019 

None 8.00am to 4.30pm 10.00am to 1.00pm Closed 

Wednesday 25th December 
(Christmas Day) 
2019 

None 8.00am to 4.30pm 10.00am to 1.00pm Closed 

Thursday 26th December 
(Boxing Day) 
2019 

None 8.00am to 4.30pm 10.00am to 1.00pm Closed 

Friday 27th December 
2019 

As usual 8.00am to 4.30pm 9.30am to 4.15pm 10.00am to 4.00pm 

Saturday 28th December 
2019 

None 8.00am to 4.30pm 10.00am to 1.00pm Closed 

Sunday 29th December 
2019 

None 8.00am to 4.30pm 10.00am to 1.00pm Closed 

Monday 30th December 
2019 

As usual 8.00am to 4.30pm 9.30am to 4.15pm 10.00am to 4.00pm 

Tuesday 31st December 
2019 

7 chapel service times 
offered from 9.30am     

to 2.00pm 
Burials available from               

9.30am to 1.00pm 

8.00am to 4.30pm 9.30am to 4.15pm 10.00am to 4.00pm 

Wednesday 1st January 
(New Year’s Day) 
2020 

None 8.00am to 4.30pm 10.00am to 1.00pm Closed 

Thursday 2nd January   
2020 

As usual 8.00am to 4.30pm 9.30am to 4.15pm 10.00am to 4.00pm 

 


